c) absence of the provisionat guarantee.
13.1.2; Teçhniça! propï_3 saI

a) Incomplète or non-complaint documents;
b) False declaration forged or scanned documents;
e) Turnover in pub}ic and civË! engineering works during the last three (3} years of less than Twenty

five Millions (25 000 000) CFA F;

Faiture to show proof of the execution, as the main contïactor, dudng the last three (3) years of
the construction of at le6st one-stGried building

e) Non-existence in the technical proposal of the rubric “organization, methodology and planning”;